1 MPa = 145.04 psi • 1 l = 0.264 gal
Nominal size M
ax
 w
or
ki
ng
pr

Packaging
(pcs)
COD. M Weight
(g)
Packaging
(pcs)
IG 1 BSP 1"¼ DIN 3852-2 PAO1.3031.002 1381 12 PAO1.3031.003 425 20
NPT 1"¼ ANSI B1.20.1 PAO1.3031.012 1392 12 PAO1.3031.013 436 20
Rc 1"¼ EN 10226-2 PAO1.3031.042 1392 12 PAO1.3031.043 436 20
IG 1
F
DNP Catalogue 2023
PLASTIC CAPS NOMINAL SIZE FEMALE DUST PLUG MALE DUST CAP  COLOR MATERIAL
Dimensions Weight Dimensions Weight
DNP BG ISO COD. F D L D1 (g) COD. M D L D1 (g)
10 2 10 SPAV.10002 28 220 22 14 SPAV.10003 23.5 220 22 16 PVC
10 2 10 SPAV.10022 28 220 22 14 SPAV.10023 23.5 220 22 16 PVC
10 2 10 SPAV.10032 28 220 22 14 SPAV.10033 23.5 220 22 16 PVC
10 2 10 SPAV.10042 28 220 22 14 SPAV.10043 23.5 220 22 16 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13002 35 250 26 20 SPAV.13003 29 250 26 21 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13012 35 250 26 20 SPAV.13013 29 250 26 21 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13022 35 250 26 20 SPAV.13023 29 250 26 21 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13032 35 250 26 20 SPAV.13033 29 250 26 21 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13042 35 250 26 20 SPAV.13043 29 250 26 21 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13052 35 250 26 20 SPAV.13053 29 250 26 21 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13062 35 250 26 20 SPAV.13063 29 250 26 21 PVC
20 4 20 SPAV.20002 42 270 36 33 SPAV.20003 36.5 270 36 39 PVC
20 4 20 SPAV.20012 42 270 36 33 SPAV.20013 36.5 270 36 39 PVC
20 4 20 SPAV.20032 42 270 36 33 SPAV.20033 36.5 270 36 39 PVC
20 4 20 SPAV.20042 42 270 36 33 SPAV.20043 36.5 270 36 39 PVC
20 4 20 SPAV.20052 42 270 36 33 SPAV.20053 36.5 270 36 39 PVC
20 4 20 SPAV.20062 42 270 36 33 SPAV.20063 36.5 270 36 39 PVC
PAO1-PAOC - ACCESSORI / ACCESSORIES / ZUBEHÖR / ACCESSOIRES
 D
 D
1
 L
 D
 D
1
 L
NOMINAL SIZE FEMALE DUST PLUG MALE DUST CAP  COLOR MATERIAL
Dimensions Weight Dimensions Weight
DNP BG ISO COD. F D L D1 (g) COD. M D L D1 (g)
06 1 6.3 SPAV.06002 23.5 128 19 7 SPAV.06003 17.5 125 17.5 8 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13002 KR 37.5 190 29 14 SPAV.13003 KR 29.5 195 27 19 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13012 KR 37.5 190 29 14 SPAV.13013 KR 29.5 195 27 19 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13022 KR 37.5 190 29 14 SPAV.13023 KR 29.5 195 27 19 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13032 KR 37.5 190 29 14 SPAV.13033 KR 29.5 195 27 19 PVC
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13042 KR 37.5 190 29 14 SPAV.13043 KR 29.5 195 27 19 PVC
25 5 25 SPAV.25002 54.5 248 41 42 SPAV.25003 42 248 42 47 PVC
 D
1D
 L
 D
1D
 L
DNP Catalogue 2023
ACCESSORI / ACCESSORIES / ZUBEHÖR / ACCESSOIRES - PAO1-PAOC
METAL CAPS
SPARE PARTS NOMINAL SIZE PAO1 FEMALE GASKET	 PAOC FEMALE GASKET
DNP BG ISO OR (NBR*) BK (PTFE) OR1 (FKM) BK (PTFE)
06 1 6.3 PAV.006.120 PAV.006.130 - -
10 2 10 PAV.010.120 PAV.010.130 PAV.010.120 V PAV.010.130
13 3 12.5 PAV.013.120 PAV.013.130 PAV.013.120 V PAV.013.130
20 4 20 PAV.019.120 PAV.019.130 PAV.019.120 V PAV.019.130
25 5 25 PAV.025.120 PAV.025.130 PAV.025.120 V PAV.025.130
30 6 31.5 PAV.030.120 PAV.030.130 - -
*AL CODICE DELLA GUARNIZIONE IN NBR AGGIUNGERE ‘E’ PER EPDM O ‘V’ PER VITON
*TO THE NBR GASKET CODE ADD ‘E’ FOR EPDM OR ‘V’ FOR VITON
*ZU DER ARTIKELNR. DER NBR DICHTUNG GEBEN SIE ‘E’ FUER EPDM ODER ‘V’ FUER VITON AN
*AU CODE DU JOINT EN NBR JOINDRE ‘E’ POUR EPDM OU ‘V’ POUR VITON
www.dnp.it 25
BKOR BKOR1
NOMINAL SIZE FEMALE DUST PLUG MALE DUST CAP  MATERIAL
Dimensions Weight Dimensions Weight
DNP BG ISO COD. F D L D1 (g) COD. M D L D1 (g)
06 1 6.3 SPAV.06202 19 172 22 11 SPAV.06203 19 172 22 18 Aluminum
10 2 10 SPAV.10202 23 172 22 42 SPAV.10203 25 172 22 50 Aluminum
13 3 12.5 SPAV.13202 30 174 27 51 SPAV.13203 30 174 27 70 Aluminum
20 4 20 SPAV.20202 37 226 30 66 SPAV.20203 38 226 30 107 Aluminum
25 5 25 SPAV.25202 43 281 41 64 SPAV.25203 45 281 41 120 Aluminum
 D